## (Arms of the Norwegian State) THE ROYAL MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND ENERGY

Norwegian Oil and Gas Association P.O. Box 8065 4068 STAVANGER

Your ref

Our ref 13/2159-

Date 19 December 2013

## Standard AMI – model agreement

Pursuant to Section 3-4 of Act No. 72 of 29 November 1996 relating to Petroleum Activities, companies may enter into co-operation agreements with a view to applying for a production licence ("AMI agreements"). Such agreements shall be submitted to the Ministry of Petroleum and Energy, and the Ministry may require alterations to be made in such agreements.

The Norwegian Oil and Gas Association's Legal Committee has prepared a standard AMI - a model agreement. On 2 November of this year, Norwegian Oil and Gas sent the enclosed draft to the Ministry for evaluation.

The purpose of developing such a model agreement has been to simplify the work involved with the co-operation agreements, both for the authorities and companies. The agreement is based on the agreement mechanisms most frequently used in previous agreements.

The Ministry of Petroleum and Energy hereby announces that the Ministry generally will not require changes in the attached model agreement. In order to achieve appropriate procedural processing pursuant to Section 3-4 of the Act, the Ministry requests companies to specify the model agreement that is used, and specify any deviations and justifications for these.

Sincerely

Ole Anders Lindseth (by authority) Director General

Anette Vehus Smedsvig Senior Adviser

Postal address P.O.Box 8148 Dep NO-0033 Oslo postmottak@oed.dep.no Office address Akersgata 59 http://www.oed.dep.no/ Phone\* +47 22 24 90 90 Org no. 977 161 630

Oil and Gas Department

Executive officer Anette Vehus Smedsvig +47 22 24 62 55